

10th International Symposium on the History of Anesthesia

Guidelines for the exhibition applicants

Exhibition Overview

Dates: 16th June (Thu) - 18th June (Sat), 2022

Venue: Kobe International Conference Center 6-9-1 Minatojima-nakamachi, Chuo-ku, Kobe, (650-0046) Japan Tel) +81-78-302-5200, Fax) +81-78-302-6485

Chairman: Shigeru Saito (Department of Anesthesiology, Gunma University Hospital)

Organizer: Japanese Society of Anesthesiologists Kobe KIMEC Center Building 3F 1-5-2 Minatojima-Minamimachi, Chuo-ku, Kobe, (650-0047) Japan (Tel) +81-78-306-5945, (Fax) +81-78-306-5946 (E-mail) gakujyutu@anesth.or.jp

Dates and Hours:

 16th June (Thu), 2022
 8:30am - 5:00pm

 17th June (Fri), 2022
 8:30am - 5:00pm

 18th June (Sat), 2022
 8:30am - 12:00am

 *More detail will be sent in late March.

Move-in and Set Up:

15th June (Wed), 2022 9:00am - 5:00pm

Dismantling and Move-out:

18th June (Fri), 2022 1:00pm - 5:00pm *More detail will be sent in late March.

Booth space: One table / Minimum unit / (W1.8m x D0.9m)

To apply:

Please fill out the application form and send them to the below e-mail address. Send to: Secretariat of Exhibition, Japanese Society of Anesthesiologists, E-mail: <u>gakujyutu@anesth.or.jp</u>

■ Application Deadline: 14th, January (Fri), 2022

Date : June 16 – 18, 2022 Venue: Kobe International Conference Center

THE JAPANESE MUSEUM OF ANESTHESIOLOGY

Kobe KIMEC Center Building 3F 1-5-2 Minatojima-Minamimachi, Chuo-ku, Kobe, Hyogo 650-0047 Japan TEL: +81-78-306-5945 FAX: +81-78-306-5946 URL: http://www.anesth.or.jp/english/museum/





■ Cancellation:

All cancellations must be made in writing.

- * If the booths cancelled after 26th February, 2022: 50%
- * If the booths cancelled after the exhibition layout is fixed: 100%

Other information:

- * Booth space is assigned on a first-come, first-served basis.
- * Details of Exhibition, Floor Map and Invoice will be sent at the end of March 2022.
- * Please remit the invoice amount before the due date. (Please burden for bank transfer fee at your expense.)
- * The electricity fee will be charged from the Secretariat of Exhibition after the end of the exhibition.

Contact Info

Questions regarding the conference and Exhibition:

Japanese Society of Anesthesiologists Kobe KIMEC Center Building 3F 1-5-2 Minatojima-Minamimachi, Chuo-ku, Kobe (650-0047) Japan Tel: +81-78-306-5945 Fax: +81-78-306-5946 Mail: gakujyutu@anesth.or.jp

Date : June 16 – 18, 2022 Venue: Kobe International Conference Center

THE JAPANESE MUSEUM OF ANESTHESIOLOGY

Kobe KIMEC Center Building 3F 1-5-2 Minatojima-Minamimachi, Chuo-ku, Kobe, Hyogo 650-0047 Japan TEL: +81-78-306-5945 FAX: +81-78-306-5946 URL: http://www.anesth.or.jp/english/museum/



JAPANESE SOCIETY OF ANESTHESIOLOGISTS URL: http://www.anesth.or.jp